

SECTION-IV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 786 OF 2011

Gurudwara Sahib Sannauli.

....Appellant

VERSUS

State of Punjab & Ors.

....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

The matter above mentioned with office report dated 23rd October, 2013 was listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers on 13.01.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

"By way of last opportunity six weeks' time is granted to the respondent for filing statement of case.."

It is submitted that Counsel for the Respondents has not filed statement of case despite time granted by the Court on 18.07.2013 and 13.1.2014.

Hence, the default of the Counsel for the Respondents is listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with this report.

Dated this the 3rd day of April, 2014.

Sd/-

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

- 1. Ms. Madhu Moolchandani, Advocate.**
- 2. Mr. J.S. Chhabra, Advocate.**

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

a.kc--4orseven