

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 786 OF 2011

GURDWARA SAHIB SANNAULI

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB DISTRICT COLLECTOR &
ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Having heard learned counsel appearing for the parties and after perusing the material placed on record, we do not find any merit in this appeal warranting interference in the impugned judgment and order dated 23rd March, 2009 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh.

The appeal is, accordingly, dismissed.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

..... .J.
[VIKRAM NATH]

..... .J.
[AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH]

NEW DELHI;
AUGUST 17, 2023.

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 786/2011

GURDWARA SAHIB SANNAULI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB DISTRICT COLLECTOR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 17-08-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Appellant(s) Ms. Madhu Moolchandani, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Nupur Kumar, AOR
Mr. Ambuj Tiwari, Adv.
Ms. Muskan Nagpal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

[Signed Order is placed on the file]